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Document ID #:

AR

103674986

1. Name of conveying party(ies) / Execution Date(s):
QOerlikon Surface Solutions AG, Truebbach

OJ Individual(s) [ Association

U General Partnership L Limited Partnership
& Corporation of Switzerland

U other : )

February 18, 2016
Effective Date :

Additional names of conveying parties attached? O Yes X No

3. Nature of conveyance:

O Assignment O Merger
0 Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Name Change
[ Security Agreement : U other:

4. Application number(s) or registration humber(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s):

Additional sheets attached? X Yes

Oerlikon Metco I

jments or the new address(es) below

e e
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? O Yes

& No

Name:

Qerlikon Surface Solutions AG, Pfaeffikon
Internal Address:

Street Address: __Churerstrasse 120

City: CH-8808 Pfarffikon

Country: Switzerland Zip:
O Association Citizenship

O General Partnership
[J Limited Partnership
& Corporation

U other;

Citizenship

Citizenship
Citizenship__Switzerland

Citizenship

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
designation is attached: Oves Hno
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

0397480 and others - see add’l sheet
O No

C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
METCOLOY and others - see add’l sheet

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Nathaniel D. Kramer, Esq.

Internal Address::Kirschstein, Israel, Schiffmiller
& Pieroni, P.C.

Street Address;__ 425 Fifth Avenue - 5™ Floor
City: New York
State: New York Zip: __10016-2223

212-697-3750
212-949-1690
Email Address: __ndkramer@mindspring.com

Phone Nurmiber:

Fax Number:

6. Total number of applications and

registrations involved: 37
7. Total fee (37 CFR2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) $_940.00

X Enclosed (check No. 254 & | dated 4/ 20/201¢)

Authorized to charge any additional fees to
deposit account

O previously submitted (see original cover sheet)
(check No. , dated

BEG3 i L WIVERE Gfhantd) BIaTARN
e T S S B

8. Payment Information

Deposit Accogint?@oggg 50-2216 ggg gg gg

Authorized User Name :  Nathaniel Kramer

9. Signature: Mm

Signature

Nathaniel Kramer
Name of Person Signing

April 21, 2016

Date

Total number of pages including cover shéet,
attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5895, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, A‘m@éﬁﬂﬁféo
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- Page 2 (Recordation Form Cover Sheet)

4.B and 4.C continued

(4.B)

Reg. No.

0505795
0505796
0505797
0507397
0507398
0543890
0567644
0611973
0617410
1133439
1152886
1153421
1245012
1309546
1582256
1943380
2035697
2176786
2225251
2258401
2388983
2538771
2673540

2765164

2765165

{4.C) Mark

SPRASTEEL
SPRABRONZE
SPRABABBITT
METCO
METCOLOY
METCO
METCOSEAL
METCOLITE
METCO
METCO
AMDRY -

LPPS
THERMOSPRAY
WOKA
DIAMOND JET
ROTAPLASMA
DIAMALLOY
METCO
MULTICOAT
SUME
SMARTARC
LVPS
DURABRADE
CLIMET-HE
CLIMET-RC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005782 FRAME: 0786



Page 3 (Recordation Form Cover Sheet)

4.B and 4.C continued

(4.B) Reg. No. (4.C) Mark
2941071 E-FILL
3037162 VALUARC
3307766 UNICOAT GLF
3307828 TRIPLEXPRO
3409578 TRISTAR IPS-1000
4051641 M-A~-C Micro Alloyed Coatings
4113366 CAVIDUR
4123355 AMDRY
4130089 METCOSHIELD
4259570 SINPLEXPRO
4622833 UNICOATPRO

DOCUMENTATION IS NO LONGER REQUIRED FOR RECORDATION OF
CHANGE OF NAME

E-mail Authorization

The Office is authorized to email the attorney for the Assignee,
Nathaniel Kramer, at his e-mail address:

NDKRAMER@MINDSPRING.COM

in connection with this document.

Date of Deposit: April 21, 2016

I hereby certify that a copy of this paper or fee is being deposited
with the United States Postal Services with sufficient postage as
First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Sexvices, Directox of the USPTO,
P.0. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA22313-1450

on April 21, 2016
KIRSCHSTEIN, ISRAEL, SCHIFFMILLER & PIERONI, P.C.

By:_Ute Nolan ] MM'

Print Name Signature

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005782 FRAME: 0787



SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK
‘CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER'REQUIRED~
UNDER THE
TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT —  °

- EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999
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