04/25/2016

Oerlikon Metco I

APR 2.5 2016	pr stants water tittu milli immij milli (mmi) (mmi	<u> </u>	
To the Director of the U.S. Paterit and Trademark	103674986	ments or the new address(es) belo	
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	
Document ID #:		or citizenship attached? ☐ Yes	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) / Execution Date(s):	No.	⊠ No	
Oerlikon Surface Solutions AG, Truebbach	Name:  Oerlikon Surface S	Solutions AG, Pfaeffikon	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation of Switzerland	Street Address: Chu		
Other:	City: <u>CH-8808 Pfarffikon</u> Country: <u>Switzerland</u> Zip:		
	Country: <u>SW1</u>	tzerland Zip:	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Association Citizer	nship	
Execution Date(s) February 18, 2016		Citizenship	
Effective Date		Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?  Yes No		Citizenship Switzerland	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Citizenship	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	If annimum is not described in		
☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment ☐ Name Change		the United States, a domestic representative Yes No	
☐ Security Agreement : ☐ Other :	1 -	rate document from assignment)	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if	sheets attached? ⊠ Yes ☐ I	**	
METCOLOY and others - see add'  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of app		
Name: Nathaniel D. Kramer, Esq.	7 Total for (27 OFD 2 0)	(1)(0) 0 0 44)	
Internal Address::Kirschstein, Israel, Schiffmiller		(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ <u>940.00</u> (o. <u>2548</u> , dated <u>4/20/2016</u> )	
& Pieroni, P.C.		any additional fees to	
Street Address: 425 Fifth Avenue - 5th Floor	deposit account	(see original cover sheet)	
City: New York	(check No.	, dated)	
State: New York Zip: 10016-2223		KNGUYENI BAGBAGBO 8297485	
Phone Number: <u>212-697-3750</u>	8. Payment Information 91 FC:8521 Deposit Accounts No. 522	1 50-2216 40.00 0P	
Fax Number:212-949-1690		Nathaniel Kramer	
Email Address: <u>ndkramer@mindspring.com</u>	Turiorizod Obol Harrie	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9. Signature has Kane	Apri	L 21, 2016	
Signature		ate	
Nathaniel Kramer	Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet,	

### Page 2 (Recordation Form Cover Sheet)

### 4.B and 4.C continued

(4.B)	Reg. No.	(4.C)	<u>Mark</u>
	0505795		SPRASTEEL
	0505796		SPRABRONZE
	0505797		SPRABABBITT
	0507397		METCO
	0507398		METCOLOY
	0543890		METCO
	0567644		METCOSEAL
	0611973		METCOLITE
<b>,</b>	0617410		METCO
	1133439		METCO
	1152886		AMDRY
	1153421		LPPS
	1245012		THERMOSPRAY
	1309546		WOKA
	1582256		DIAMOND JET
	1943380		ROTAPLASMA
	2035697		DIAMALLOY
	2176786		METCO
	2225251		MULTICOAT
	2258401		SUME
	2388983		SMARTARC
	2538771		LVPS
	2673540		DURABRADE
	2765164		CLIMET-HE
	2765165		CLIMET-RC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005782 FRAME: 0786

### Page 3 (Recordation Form Cover Sheet)

#### 4.B and 4.C continued

(4.B)	Reg. No.	(4.C)	Mark
	2941071		E-FILL
	3037162		VALUARC
	3307766		UNICOAT GLF
	3307829		TRIPLEXPRO
	3409578		TRISTAR IPS-1000
	4051641		M-A-C Micro Alloyed Coatings
	4113366		CAVIDUR
	4123355		AMDRY
	4130089		METCOSHIELD
	4259570		SINPLEXPRO
	4622833		UNICOATPRO

## DOCUMENTATION IS NO LONGER REQUIRED FOR RECORDATION OF CHANGE OF NAME

#### **E-mail Authorization**

The Office is authorized to email the attorney for the Assignee, Nathaniel Kramer, at his e-mail address:

#### NDKRAMER@MINDSPRING.COM

in connection with this document.

Date of Deposit:	April 21, 2016	
with the United Stat First Class Mail in Mail Stop Assignment	at a copy of this paper or fee is beings Postal Services with sufficient part an envelope addressed to: E Recordation Services, Director of tandria, VA22313-1450	oostage as
on	April 21, 2016	
KIRSCHSTEIN, ISRAEL	SCHIFFMILLER & PIERONI, P.C.	
By: Ute Nolan	Utelolæn	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005782 FRAME: 0787

# SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 005782 FRAME: 0788

**RECORDED: 04/25/2016**